
#  Eastern Kentucky (3-7) -vs- #  Tulane (7-4)
02/28/2026 at New Orleans (Greer Field at Turchin Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Price, Jacob (1-1)
Loss: Sampson, Beau (0-1)
HBP: Sampson, Beau
PB: Pinkney, Hugh (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: William Posey First: Benjamin Wood Second Base: Shedrick Rodgers Third Base: Kevin Kennedy 
Start: 4:07 PM   Time: 3:29   Attendance: 1,829   Weather: Temp: 71F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Eastern Kentucky 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 8 0
Tulane 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 8 2

Eastern Kentucky 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Moreno, Pedro ss 5 1 1 1 1 1 0
Littlefield, Dylan dh 2 1 1 3 2 1 2
Alvarez, David rf 5 1 2 0 1 1 0
Douglas, Jay cf 5 0 1 0 0 1 4
Pratt, Khaleel lf 2 0 1 1 2 1 0
Shaffer, Silas c 3 0 0 0 2 1 4
Phillips, Tyler 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
    Johnson, Ryan 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bittner, Carson 2b 3 1 0 0 2 1 6
Benson, Kobe 3b 2 1 1 0 2 1 0
Price, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Faulkner, Gavin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bell, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 8 6 12 9 16

2B: Douglas, Jay (1)
HR: Littlefield, Dylan (1)
SH: Benson, Kobe (1); Douglas, Jay (1)
SF: Littlefield, Dylan (2)
SB: Moreno, Pedro (1); Benson, Kobe (2)
CS: Moreno, Pedro (1)
HBP: Phillips, Tyler (1); Pratt, Khaleel (1)

Tulane 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Harrison, Kaikea ss 5 1 2 1 0 0 0
Wood, Tye lf 5 0 1 0 0 0 2
Wachs, Jason rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Chun, Tanner cf 3 1 1 1 0 2 0
Pinkney, Hugh c 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Johnson, Jack PH/2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Haas, Matthias 1b/3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Johnson, Nate 3b 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Liolios, Trent 1b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Groeneveld, AJ dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Nawrocki, Nolan PH/dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Agabedis, James 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Ayala, Bryson 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Elliott, Johnny c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Wilcenski, Blaise p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rodriguez, J.D. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Toporek, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Navarro, LuisPablo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ejike-Charles, Julius p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 3 8 3 4 8 8

2B: Harrison, Kaikea (1); Liolios, Trent (1)
SF: Chun, Tanner (1)
SB: Wood, Tye (1)
E: Johnson, Nate (2)
DP: 1

Eastern Kentucky IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Price, Jacob (W, 1-1) 7.0 8 3 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 27 28 10 4 95
Faulkner, Gavin 0.2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 18
Bell, Jack 1.1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 2 22
Totals 8 3 3 4 8 0 0 0 0 33 38 12 6 135

Tulane IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sampson, Beau (L, 0-1) 1.1 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 2 0 7 12 1 0 52
Wilcenski, Blaise 1.2 1 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 9 1 2 32
Rodriguez, J.D. 2.1 1 0 0 2 4 1 0 0 0 8 11 0 2 37
Toporek, Jake 1.2 2 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 9 2 1 42
Navarro, LuisPablo 1.1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 2 1 23
Ejike-Charles, Julius 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 6
Totals 8 6 4 12 9 1 0 2 0 31 49 8 6 192



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Eastern Kentucky - Top of 1st EKU TLN
Moreno,Pedro struck out swinging (3-2 BBSKBS). 0 0
Littlefield,Dylan homered to deep right field, RBI (0-2 KKF). 1 0
Alvarez,David singled to shallow right field (1-2 KSBF). 1 0
Douglas,Jay struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 1 0
Pratt,Khaleel hit by pitch (1-1 BSB); Alvarez,David advanced to second base. 1 0
Shaffer,Silas walked (3-1 KBBBB); Alvarez,David advanced to third base; Pratt,Khaleel advanced to second
base. 1 0
Phillips,Tyler hit by pitch, RBI (3-2 BFBSBB); Alvarez,David scored; Pratt,Khaleel advanced to third base;
Shaffer,Silas advanced to second base. 2 0
Bittner,Carson popped up to 1b (0-0). 2 0

Tulane - Bottom of 1st EKU TLN
Harrison,Kaikea doubled down the right field line (0-0). 2 0
Wood,Tye singled in the infield, bunt (0-0); Harrison,Kaikea advanced to third base. 2 0
Wachs,Jason struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBFS); Wood,Tye stole second base. 2 0
Chun,Tanner sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-1 K); Harrison,Kaikea scored. 2 1
Pinkney,Hugh flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1

Eastern Kentucky - Top of 2nd EKU TLN
Benson,Kobe walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
Moreno,Pedro singled to right field (0-1 K); Benson,Kobe advanced to second base. 2 1
Moreno,Pedro stole second base; Benson,Kobe stole third base. 2 1
Littlefield,Dylan walked (3-2 FBBBSFB). 2 1
Alvarez,David struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 2 1
TLN pitching change: Wilcenski,Blaise replaces Sampson,Beau. 2 1
Mound visit (TLN) 2 1
Douglas,Jay reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Benson,Kobe out at home, p to c; Moreno,Pedro
advanced to third base; Littlefield,Dylan advanced to second base. 2 1
Pratt,Khaleel walked, RBI (3-2 BSBKBB); Moreno,Pedro scored; Littlefield,Dylan advanced to third base;
Douglas,Jay advanced to second base. 3 1
Shaffer,Silas grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 3 1

Tulane - Bottom of 2nd EKU TLN
Haas,Matthias flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 3 1
Johnson,Nate singled to second base (1-1 BK). 3 1
Groeneveld,AJ struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 3 1
Agabedis,James struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 3 1

Eastern Kentucky - Top of 3rd EKU TLN
Phillips,Tyler singled to left field (1-0 B). 3 1
Bittner,Carson walked (3-2 BSBFBB); Phillips,Tyler advanced to second base. 3 1
Mound visit (TLN) 3 1
Benson,Kobe sacrifice bunt, 3b to 2b (1-0 B); Phillips,Tyler advanced to third base; Bittner,Carson advanced
to second base. 3 1
Moreno,Pedro reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Johnson,Nate (E5), RBI (1-1 KB);
Phillips,Tyler scored; Bittner,Carson advanced to third base. 4 1
Littlefield,Dylan sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-1 S); Bittner,Carson scored, unearned. 5 1
Moreno,Pedro out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 5 1

Tulane - Bottom of 3rd EKU TLN
Harrison,Kaikea grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 5 1
Wood,Tye flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 5 1
Wachs,Jason grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 BF). 5 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Eastern Kentucky - Top of 4th EKU TLN
Alvarez,David walked (3-1 BKBBB). 5 1
TLN pitching change: Rodriguez,JD replaces Wilcenski,Blaise. 5 1
Mound visit (TLN) 5 1
Douglas,Jay sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-0); Alvarez,David advanced to second base. 5 1
Pratt,Khaleel struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 5 1
Shaffer,Silas struck out swinging (1-2 KBSFS). 5 1

Tulane - Bottom of 4th EKU TLN
Chun,Tanner singled to center field (3-1 BBBK). 5 1
Pinkney,Hugh lined out to cf (2-2 KBFB). 5 1
Haas,Matthias singled to right field (0-2 KF); Chun,Tanner advanced from first base to third base. 5 1
Johnson,Nate singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Chun,Tanner scored; Haas,Matthias advanced from first
base to third base. 5 2
Mound visit (EKU) 5 2
Groeneveld,AJ grounded out, p to 1b (0-1 K); Johnson,Nate advanced to second base. 5 2
Agabedis,James grounded out, p to 1b (1-1 BF). 5 2

Eastern Kentucky - Top of 5th EKU TLN
Phillips,Tyler reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Johnson,Nate (E5) (1-0 B). 5 2
Phillips,Tyler advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 5 2
Bittner,Carson walked (3-1 FBBBB). 5 2
Mound visit (TLN) 5 2
Benson,Kobe struck out (1-2 FFB). 5 2
Moreno,Pedro grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-1 KBB); Phillips,Tyler advanced to third base; Bittner,Carson
advanced to second base. 5 2
Littlefield,Dylan struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 5 2

Tulane - Bottom of 5th EKU TLN
Harrison,Kaikea lined out to 1b (3-1 SBBB). 5 2
Wood,Tye flied out to cf (0-0). 5 2
Wachs,Jason popped up to lf (3-2 BBKBS). 5 2

Eastern Kentucky - Top of 6th EKU TLN
TLN position change: Haas,Matthias now playing 3b from 1b 5 2
TLN substitution: Liolios,Trent replaces Johnson,Nate at 1b, batting 7th. 5 2
TLN defensive substitution: Ayala,Bryson replaces Agabedis,James at 2b 5 2
Alvarez,David grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 5 2
Douglas,Jay doubled down the left field line (2-0 BB). 5 2
Pratt,Khaleel walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 2
TLN pitching change: Toporek,Jake replaces Rodriguez,JD. 5 2
Mound visit (TLN) 5 2
Shaffer,Silas walked (3-0 BBBB); Douglas,Jay advanced to third base; Pratt,Khaleel advanced to second
base. 5 2
Phillips,Tyler struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 5 2
Bittner,Carson struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 5 2

Tulane - Bottom of 6th EKU TLN
Chun,Tanner struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 5 2
Pinkney,Hugh struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 5 2
Haas,Matthias flied out to rf (1-2 BKFF). 5 2

Eastern Kentucky - Top of 7th EKU TLN



Benson,Kobe walked (3-2 BSFBFBB). 5 2
Benson,Kobe advanced to second base on a passed ball. 5 2
Moreno,Pedro grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 BSF); Benson,Kobe advanced to third base. 5 2
Littlefield,Dylan sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-1 F); Benson,Kobe scored, unearned. 6 2
Alvarez,David singled to shallow left field (2-2 KBSBF). 6 2
Douglas,Jay popped up to cf (2-1 BKB). 6 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Tulane - Bottom of 7th EKU TLN
Liolios,Trent doubled to deep right field (2-1 BFB). 6 2
TLN substitution: Nawrocki,Nolan pinch hitting for Groeneveld,AJ. 6 2
Offensive timeout (TLN) 6 2
Nawrocki,Nolan flied out to rf (2-2 BBKSFF). 6 2
Ayala,Bryson struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c (0-2 KSS). 6 2
Mound visit (EKU) 6 2
Harrison,Kaikea singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Liolios,Trent scored from second base; Harrison,Kaikea out
at second base, rf to c to ss. 6 3

Eastern Kentucky - Top of 8th EKU TLN
Pratt,Khaleel singled up the middle (1-2 KSFFBF). 6 3
TLN position change: Nawrocki,Nolan remains in the game at dh 6 3
TLN pitching change: Navarro,LuisPablo replaces Toporek,Jake. 6 3
Mound visit (TLN) 6 3
Shaffer,Silas grounded into double play to ss, unassisted (1-2 SKFB); Pratt,Khaleel out at 2B on the play, ss
to 1b. 6 3
Phillips,Tyler flied out to rf (0-0). 6 3

Tulane - Bottom of 8th EKU TLN
EKU pitching change: Faulkner,Gavin replaces Price,Jacob. 6 3
Wood,Tye lined out to rf (2-1 BKB). 6 3
Offensive timeout (TLN) 6 3
Wachs,Jason walked (3-1 KBBBB). 6 3
Chun,Tanner struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 6 3
TLN substitution: Johnson,Jack pinch hitting for Pinkney,Hugh. 6 3
Pinkney,Hugh walked (3-0 BBBB); Wachs,Jason advanced to second base. 6 3
EKU pitching change: Bell,Jack replaces Faulkner,Gavin. 6 3
Mound visit (EKU) 6 3
Haas,Matthias struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBSS). 6 3

Eastern Kentucky - Top of 9th EKU TLN
TLN position change: Johnson,Jack remains in the game at 2b 6 3
TLN substitution: Elliott,Johnny replaces Ayala,Bryson at c, batting 9th. 6 3
Bittner,Carson popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 6 3
Benson,Kobe singled up the middle (2-2 BBFK). 6 3
Benson,Kobe stole second base. 6 3
Moreno,Pedro walked (3-1 FBBBB). 6 3
Littlefield,Dylan walked (3-1 FBBBB); Benson,Kobe advanced to third base; Moreno,Pedro advanced to
second base. 6 3
TLN pitching change: EjikeCharles,Julius replaces Navarro,LuisPablo. 6 3
Mound visit (TLN) 6 3
Alvarez,David flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 6 3
Douglas,Jay fouled out to 1b (1-1 SB). 6 3

Tulane - Bottom of 9th EKU TLN
EKU defensive substitution: Johnson,Ryan replaces Phillips,Tyler at 1b 6 3
Liolios,Trent grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKS). 6 3
Nawrocki,Nolan walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 3
Elliott,Johnny walked (3-1 KBBBB); Nawrocki,Nolan advanced to second base. 6 3



Harrison,Kaikea flied out to cf (0-0). 6 3
Wood,Tye grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 6 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


